
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD GRADE NEWS 
October 31, 2016 

 

http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

 

Royal Lunch 
 

Congratulations to Mrs. Joyner’s homeroom for 
being the class to earn the most spoons at lunch 
for the month of October. They have earned the 
opportunity to have Royal Lunch on the stage!  

Websites to Explore 
 Third grade math teachers have created a 

Symbaloo. Feel free to use our Symbaloo site 
for math homework and to practice skills. 
More videos and websites have been recently 
added! http://bit.ly/2cdMQhU 
 

 Stay up to date with school happenings by 
visiting the website of Forestville Road 
Elementary. 
http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 

Dates 
 

• 11/4 Report cards go home. 
• 11/8 2 hour delay, National Election 
• 11/11 Holiday, No School 
• 11/15 Third Grade Math Family Night 
• 11/23 Teacher Workday, No School 
• 11/24 Holiday, No School 
• 11/25 Holiday, No School 

Curriculum 
 

Reading 
• Students will focus on retelling stories and 

using their retell to help determine the main 
idea of a passage. 

 

Writing 
• Students will work on opinion writing. They 

will form an opinion about a topic and write to 
support their opinion. 

 

Math 
• Students will identify arithmetic patterns 

and explain them using properties of 
operations. 

• Students will explore equal groups and arrays. 
 

Science 
• Students will understand the human body 

systems and how they are essential for 
protection, movement, and support. 

• Students will understand motion and factors 
that affect motion. 

2-Hour Delay 
All schools will open on a two-hour delay on 
Tuesday, Nov. 8th.  Some schools are used as an 
election site. 

Reminders 
 We’re still collecting money for the 

Scholastic News magazine. 
 

 Please continue to send in your Box Tops. 
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